L23000015031

(Reques	tor's Name)	
(Address	5)	·
(Address	5)	
(City/Sta	te/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Busine:	ss Entity Name	e)
(Docum	ent Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing	Officer:	

Office Use Only



900398924029

S. CHATHAM

2: JAN 12 PH 4: 46

RECEIVED

1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500
ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195
REFERENCE: 349686 X 4304937
AUTHORIZATION :
COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00
ORDER DATE : January 12, 2023
ORDER TIME : 2:14 PM
ORDER NO. : 349686-005
CUSTOMER NO: 4304937
DOMESTIC FILING
NAME: 31 GAMING LLC
EFFECTIVE DATE:
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

CONTACT PERSON: Eyliena Baker - EXT.

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Sec Division of Cor				
SUBJI	31 Gaming				
SUBJI	ECT:		f Limited Lia	bility Company	
The en	closed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are submit	ted for filing.	
Please	return all correspo	ondence concerning th	is matter to th	ne following:	
	Tanya E. Syl	lla, legal assistant			
			Name	of Person	
	Mintz, Levir	ı, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsl	cy and Popeo	p. P.C.	
			Firm	(Company	.
	One Financia	al Center			
			A	ddress	
	Boston, MA	02111			
	tesylla@mint:	v com	City/State	and Zip Code	
			used for futur	re annual report notificat	ion)
For furth	ner information co	ncerning this matter, p	lease call:		
	Tanya Sylla	а	617 U	239-8353	
	Nam	e of Person	Area Code		
Enclose	ed is a check for t	ne following amount:			
	5.00 Filing Fee	□\$130,00 Filing Fe Certificate of Status	s Cer	155.00 Filing Fee & tified Copy ional copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New F Divisio P.O. B	g Address iling Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, FL 3230	assee et, Suite 810

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

31 Gaming LLC	ontain the words "Limited Liabili	*:: Cam-ani: 11	I C " a= "I I C ")
(Must c	ontain the words. Elimited Liabili	ty Company, 1	ataca of LLC.)
RTICLE II - Address:			
e mailing address and stree	et address of the principal office o	f the Limited L	iability Company is:
Prin	cipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:
	<u> </u>		•
6020 Cartmel Lai	ne. Windermere, FL 34786		Bobby Schuckmann, CFP®, CPWA®
		<u> 3300 î</u>	Northside Parkway
		Atlant	o CA 20227
	Agent, Registered Office, & Reg	gistered Agent	
he Limited Liability Comp other business entity with	any cannot serve as its own Registan active Florida registration.) cet address of the registered agent	gistered Agent' tered Agent, Yo	's Signature: ou must designate an individual or
he Limited Liability Comp other business entity with	any cannot serve as its own Regist an active Florida registration.) eet address of the registered agent Corporation Service Compa	gistered Agent' tered Agent. Yo are: any	's Signature: ou must designate an individual or
he Limited Liability Comp other business entity with	any cannot serve as its own Registan active Florida registration.) cet address of the registered agent	gistered Agent' tered Agent. Yo are: any	s Signature:
he Limited Liability Comp other business entity with	any cannot serve as its own Regist an active Florida registration.) eet address of the registered agent Corporation Service Compa	gistered Agent' tered Agent. Yo are: any	's Signature: ou must designate an individual or
he Limited Liability Comp other business entity with	any cannot serve as its own Registan active Florida registration.) eet address of the registered agent Corporation Service Compa	gistered Agent' tered Agent. Yo are: any c	's Signature: ou must designate an individual or
he Limited Liability Comp other business entity with	any cannot serve as its own Registan active Florida registration.) cet address of the registered agent Corporation Service Compa Nam 1201 Hays Street Florida street address (P.O.	gistered Agent' tered Agent. Yo are: any c	's Signature: ou must designate an individual or

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"AMBR" = A	uinonzea Mem	197		
"MGR" = Ma				
	-		7 1	r
AMBR and	MGR		Terrence Ross	<u>,</u>
			Attn: Bobby Schuckmann CFP®, CPWA® 3300 Northside Parkway NW, Atlanta, GA 30327	<u> </u>
			3300 Normside Parkway N.W., Atlanta, GA 30327	
				7
				-
				99:46
				.
EV: Effective	nt if necessary) date, if other thisted, the date	an the date of nust be speci	filing: (OPTION) ific and cannot be more than five business days prior	AL) r to or 90 da
EV: Effective ective date is lost filing.) the date insert nent's effective	e date, if other this ted, the date	nust be speci does not med epartment of	filing: (OPTIONAL) ific and cannot be more than five business days prior et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this dat 'State's records.	r to or 90 da
E V: Effective ective date is lof filing.) the date insert nent's effective E VI: Other pr	e date, if other this ted, the date ed in this block to date on the Dovisions, if any,	does not mee epartment of	ific and cannot be more than five business days prior et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this dat	r to or 90 da
E V: Effective ective date is lof filing.) the date insertment's effective E VI: Other pr	e date, if other this ted, the date ed in this blocker date on the D	does not mee epartment of	ific and cannot be more than five business days prior et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this dat	r to or 90 da
E V: Effective ective date is lof filing.) the date insert nent's effective E VI: Other pr	e date, if other this ted, the date ed in this blocke date on the E ovisions, if any. SIGNATURE: Signation This docume I am aware the	does not med epartment of a mem nt is executed at any false ir	ific and cannot be more than five business days prior et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this dat	r to or 90 da
E V: Effective ective date is lof filing.) the date insertment's effective E VI: Other pr	SIGNATURE: Signator This docume I am aware the constitutes a resisted.	does not med epartment of a mem nt is executed at any false ir	et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this dat State's records. ber or an authorized representative of a member. I in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida information submitted in a document to the Department	r to or 90 da

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)